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Spring District Discipleship Tour  
with Hal Perkins 

May 11 – 26, 2013 
 

 Hal and Debbi Perkins 
will strengthen the local church, teach on discipling and challenge us with 
practical and scriptural insight.  A Nazarene pastor for more than 40 years, 
Hal is the author of If Jesus Were a Parent, Leadership Multiplication, Walk 
with Me and Discipled by Jesus.  From Grandview, Washington, Hal and 
Debbi are the parents of triplets and a son, all in full-time ministry.  Check 
their website at www.heartwalk.us.  
 

Zone Clusters held on three Saturdays in May! 
Everybody can attend – one is at a church not too far from you. 

Local Church Conferences held on  
Sundays thru Mid-week in May! 

 
Visit mid-week at one of five churches on our district. 

 

 May 11, Saturday, Zone Cluster at Godfrey 

for the Illinois River, Metro East, Mississippi Valley and Springfield 
Zones 

 May 12, Sunday morning thru May 14, Tuesday noon  – Roxana 
Conference  

 May 14, Tuesday evening thru May 16, Thursday evening – 
Springfield First Conference  

 May 18, Saturday, Zone Cluster at Mattoon East Side   

for the Champaign, Decatur, Mattoon and Olivet Zones 

 May 19, Sunday morning thru May 21, Tuesday noon – Decatur 
First Conference 

 May 21, Tuesday evening  thru May 23, Thursday evening – 
Casey Conference 

 May 25, Saturday Zone Cluster at Salem Grace 

for the Mt. Vernon, Murphysboro and Olney Zones 

 May 26, Sunday morning thru evening  – Belleville First 
Conference 
Sunday Local Church Conference schedule: 

 According to local church service times 
Weekday Local Church Conference schedule:  

  9:30 a.m.  and 7 p.m. 
Saturday Zone Cluster schedule: 

 9:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. 
 

 

http://www.heartwalk.us/

